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The SIDCUP AND DISTRICT MOTOR CYCLE CLUB
(Affiliated to the South Eastern Centre of the A,C.U.)

present
THE AUTO CYCLE UNION NATIONAL INTER-CENTRE TEAM

CHAMPIONSHIP SCRAMBLE 1982.
A National Restricted competition organised on behalf of the
ACU by the Sidcup & District MCC and held under the General
Competition Rules and Standing Regulations of the ACU and
Supplementary Regulations issued under Permit No. ACU 445.

Temporary Course Certificate No. 8~6
•* • • •* *

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING
Mr Ken BLAMPIED
Mr Albert CARTER
Mr Brian BONNY
Mr 'Timber' WOODS
Mr Alex SOMMERVILLE
Mr Steve POTTEN
Mr Jack PRINGLE
Mr Bob PAPE
Mr George EDWARDS
Mrs Ann BAGNALL
136 Shroffold Road
Downham
BROMLEY, Kent
BR1 5NJ
O{ - hq'f<- ShiLLCatering by Frank Hauser (telephone Crayford 5295?4) T,

First Aid by the British Red Cross; Dartford Division.
Public Address by Dartford Public Address (Dartford 26320)
All other officials (marshals, lap-scorers, etc) are members
of the Sidcup & District Motor Cycle Club.

Stewards appointed by the ACU

Steward appointed by the SE Centre
Stewards appointed by the Sidcup Club

Clerk of the Course
Chief Scrutineer
Chief Marshal
Noise Meter Operator
Secretary of the Meeting

WARNING: MOTOR CYCLE RACING CAN BE DANGEROUS.
You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk
and are admitted subject to the condition that all persons
connected with its promotion, organisation and conduct,
including owners of all lands used; drivers and owners of
vehicles used are absolved from all liability in respect of
injury, whether fatal or not, to you or people with you, or
damage to your/their property howsoever caused.
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FOREWARD
On behalf of the SIDCUP AND DISTRICT NOTOR CYCLE CLUB, I would
like to welcome everyone to Canada Heights for the 1982 Inter
Centre Team Championship Scramble.

Not since the BBC Grandstand Trophy meetings of the 1960's
has there been such a gathering of top riders at this circuit
- and having said that, the Club is ready to run another
televised meeting any time a TV Company want it!

TOday's meeting includes all but the two smallest ACU Centres,
(Isle of Man and Mid Wales) a~d riders competing comprise most
of the 'Top 35' in the Country. Hot favourites for the
Championship must be the current holders and 'hosts' - the
South Eastern Centre, with closest opposition coming from the
Eastern, Midland, Southern, South Midland and Western teams.
However, for this meeting it's consistency that counts, so
nothing is certain until the last Team Race.

The Club wishes to thank tOday's sponsors (whose adverts appear
in this programme), the land owners, the Red Cross, Kent Police
and especially the people of Swanley Village who put up with
our noise and traffic on meeting days throughout the year.

Ann Bagnall, Secretary of the Meeting.
---0000000---

POINTS SYSTEM FOR TEAM RACES
The Championship will be decided in races 1, 2, 4 and 5. Other
races today do not count in Team scores. The winning team
will be that whose BEST SIX placings over the four races score
the LOWEST number of points, which are awarded as follows:
1st place = 1 point: 2nd = 2 points; etc. I.E. place = points.
All non-finishers score 50 points.
Ties are decided as follows:
1) The Centre whose FOUR riders score the lowest points.
2) The Centre with the greater number of finishers in races.
3) The Centre co~pleting the greater number of team race laps.
The winning Team will be awarded the 'SUN' Challenge Trophy
to be held for one year, plus £400. 2nd = £300 : 3rd = £200 :
4th = £150 : 5th = £100 : 6th = £75 7th = £60 : 8th = £50 :
9th = £40 : 10th = £30 : 11th = £25 : 12th = £20.
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CENTRE TEAMS AND RESERVES
SOUTH EASTERN (1981 Winners) Manager:

500 Honda
480 Honda
500 KTM
465 Suzuki
465 Suzuki
490 Maico

Mr Peter Burrell
Small Dole
Small Dole
Ottershaw
Steyning
Old Woking
Ashford (Mx)

1
2
3
4

(R) 5
(R) 6

Graham NOYCE
Steve BEAMISH
Paul HUNT
Bill ALDRIDGE
Gary WOOLLAM
Mike PEARCE

CHESHIRE Manager: Mr Bob McMinn
7 Andrew WOODBINE 465 Suzuki Middlewich8 Christopher WHITTLE 250 Suzuki Nantwich
9 Stuart COSGROVE 490 Maico StOCkport10 Tom OLLIVER 490 KTM Knutsford(R) 11 Ian ASTBURY 490 Maico Wins ford

CORNWALL O'r~('o- ~g'2S~l . D,.,(Ci ·d./ttA..Manager: Mr .R. Martyn I'L{") WE
13 David WILLS. ' 490 Maico ~

Redruth14 James HAWKINS 490 Yamaha St. Austell15 Richard CARTER 490 Maico Falmouth16 Tim COTTON 250 Yamaha St. ustell(R) 17 Hichael LEAH 465 Suzuki Penzance(R) David ~GGS 480 Honda RedruthQ.11~ 'c I u.P l-30l..-~blg.
EASTERN - ager: Mr Dennis Slaughter

19 Geoff MAYES 490 Maico Ely20 Martin CREES 465 Suzuki Colchester21 Jonathan WRIGHT 465 Suzuki Fakenham22 Paul LUSCOMBE 500 Honda Fawkham
(R) 23 Mark MITCHELL 490 Maico IpswiCh
(R) 24 Lee nouos 490 Yamaha Fawkham
EAST MIDLAND Manager: Mr W. Eadie

25 Brett STEELE 490 Maico
26 Richard ALLEN 465 Suzuki
27 David COPSON 250 Honda
28 Martin BROUGH 490 Maico

(R) 29 David HART 490 Maico

Apperknowle
Coleby
Mossley
Coventry
Grantham
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EAST SOUTH WALES
31 Wayne JONES
32 Neil GRIFFITHS
33 Wayne JAMES
34 Anthony JONES

Manager: Mr Ron Jones
490 Maico
450 Armstrong

250/420 Moto Gori
250 Suzuki

Bridgend
Maerdy
Merthyr Tydfil
Aberdare

EAST YORKSHIRE Manager: Mr David Brown
37 Ian CHARLTON 490 Maico Hartlepool
38 Russell WATSON 490 Maico Whitby
39 David BELL 250 Yamaha / 500 JBR Saltburn
40 Paul HOULSTON 250/400 Maico Whitby

(R) 41 Carl READMAN 250 Kawa. / 450 Honda Thirsk
(R) 42 Simon READMAN 250 Yamaha Thirsk

MIDLAND
4344
4546

(R) 47
(R) 48
NORTHERN

49
50
51
52(R) 53

Manager:
Vaughan SEMMENS
Roger HARVEY
Tim STOWE
Rob HOOPER
Rob ANDREWS
Gary DmLETON

Mr Terry Chalinor
490 Maico
250/495 Yamaha
480 Honda
250/495 KTM
490 Honda
495 Yamaha

Manager: Mr Vic Brockbank
Don BROCKBANK
Tony McNEICE
Mark FULTON
Ian BURNS
A. MORRIS

NORTH EASTERN
55
56
57
58

(R) 59

Keith TINDALE
Rob SWINBANK
Gary FLOOD
David SAIKELD
Barry CRANSTON

NORTH WESTERN
61 Paul ORRITT
62 Alan BOTT
63 Bob WRIGHT
64 Russell HOLDEN

(R) 65 Jeff ORRELL

490 Honda
495 KTM250 Kawasaki
490 Maico

Manager: ~tr Alan Prest
490 Maico
495 KTM
250 KTM
490 Maico
490 Maico

Manager: Mr John Knight
495 KTM
490 Maico
480 Armstrong490 Maico
400 Maico
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Brownhills
Rugeley
Lighthorn
Rugeley
Earls Croome
Grange

Haverigs
Dalton-in-F.
Cockermouth
Millom

Crook
Barnard Castle
Cockfield
Consett
Consett

Southport
Winstanley
Blackburn
Darwen
Wigan

SCOTTISH A.C.U.
67 Rob MITCHELL
68 Dennis McGARRIE
69 John FLEMING
70 Willie SIMPSON

(R) 71 Brian BROCKIE
(R) 72 Mark BAIRD

SOUTHERN
7374
75
76

(R) 77
(R) 78

~ager:
Mervyn ANSTIE
Andrew NICHOLLS
Russell PRIDDLE
Kevin FROUD
Lee KING
Chris SMALL

SOUTH MIDLAND
7980
81
82

(R) 83
(R) 84

Greg HANSON
Steve HARRISON
Michael WATTS
Steve HOWE
Keith HANSON
Simon WYSE

SOUTH WESTERN
85
86
87
88

(R) 89
(R) 90
WESSEX

91
92
93
94

(R) 95
(R) 96

David DRAKE
Cameron KNOX
Peter RUSTON
Lewis DELV.E
Dave WELLS
Terry MOORE

Manager: Mr Robert Auld
490 Maico
490 Maico
490 Maico
250/490 Maico
490 Maico
490 Maico

Mr Brian Coombes
250 Suzuki
495 KTM
480 Honda
250 Yamaha
250 Suzuki
250 Kawasaki

Manager: Mr Doug Wheeler
465 Yamaha
465 Suzuki
490 Yamaha
490 Maico
465 Yamaha
490 Maico

Manager: Mr Adrian Ackland
480 Honda
490 Maico
490 Maico
250/500 Suzuki
400 Maico
490 Maico

Manager: Mr Jim Webb
Adrian WILLMOTT 490 KTM
Chris BRYAN 490 Maico
Allan BROWN 490 Husqvarna
Paul JAMES 490 Yamaha
Geoff CHANT 490 Maico
Tim SEAFORD 490 Maico
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Aberdeen
Ardriggaig
Lennoxtown
Dundee
Dundee
Lochwinnoch

Newbury
Reading
Bournemouth
Ringwood
Abingdon
Waterlooville

High Wycombe
Mkt Harborough
Wheatley
Buckingham
High Wycombe
Thame

Yeovil
Torquay
Shepton Mallet
Crediton
Yeovil
Axminster

Black Coombe
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Frome
Frome



WESTERN
9'7'
98
99

100
(R) 101
(R)102

Manager:
Dave WATSON
Dave TOMASIK
Keith TURNER
Steve RUSSELL
Dave HIGGS
Andrew BUDD

WEST SOUTH WAlES

Mr Ron Carter
465 Yamaha
490 KTM
495 KTM
495 KTM
490 Maico
465 Suzuki

Gloucester
Peterchurch
Stonehouse
Ledbury
Lydney
Gloucester

Manager: Mr David Matthews
Gowerton
Glynneath
Neath
Neath

103 Jeff BOWEN 250/420 Kawasaki
104 Rob O'REILLY 250 Suzuki
105 Gary JONES 250 Suzuki
106 John BENNETT 250/420 KTM

YORKSHIRE Manager: Mr John Marsh
109 David SHACKELTON 490 Maico
110 David BELL 490 Yamaha
111 Andrew CLEAVER 490 Yamaha
112 Philip DALEY 250 Yamaha

* • • • • •
INVITED EXPERT RIDERS

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

Ron KALLAi.JAY
Gary CAMBRIDGE
Gary MADDEN
Kurt PRINGLE
Terry FISHER
Richard BARBER
Peter SOMMERVILLE
Dennis SLYTHE
Kevin REED
Chris CLARKE
Mark BRAY
Ian BARBER

for races 3 and 6
250 KTM
250 Y~maha
465 Suzuki
250 Husqvarna
480 Honda
430 Husqvarna
250 Yamaha
480 Honda
465 Suzuki
465 Suzuki
465 Suzuki
250 Suzuki
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Pontefract
Barnsley
Barnsley
Barnsley

• • *

Cullompton
Sidcup
Bromley
Erith
Swanscombe
Horsham
Dartford
Wateringbury
Maresfield
Petworth
Henfield
Crawley .

09·00
10.30
12.00
12.45
13.00

Race 1

Race 2

Race 3

Race 4

Race 5

Race 6

TODAY'S ORDER OF EVENTS
Machine scrutineering (until 10.15)
Practice (until 12.00)
Team Managers Meeting
Riders Presentation
Racing Commences

---0000000---

PROGRAMME OF RACING

INTER CENTRE: Leg 1. Each Teams 1st & 2nd Riders.

INTER CENTRE: Leg 2. Each Teams 3rd & 4th Riders.
RESERVES & INVITED RIDERS.

INTER CENTRE: Leg 3. Each Teams 1st & 3rd Riders.

INTER CENTRE: Leg 4. Each Teams 2nd & 4th Riders.
RESERVES & INVITED RIDERS.

•• INTERVAL (length to be determined by weather and time) ••
Race 7
Race 8

Race 9

ALLCOMERS Heat 1. First 13 to the Final.

ALLCOMERS Heat 2. First 13 to the Final.

ALLCOMERS Heat 3. First 13 to the Final.

*. BRIEF INTERVAL (for qualifiers to get their breath back!) ••

Race 10 ALLCOMERS FINAL. To determine the best INDIVIDUAL
rider of the day,

The INTER CENTRE TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP TROPHY will be presented
to the winning team immediately after the Allcomers Final.
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RACE ONE 20 Minutes + 2 Laps

FIRST INTER CENTRE TEAM RACE

1
2

7
8

13
14

19
20
25
26
31
32
37
38
43
44
49
50
55

Graham NOYCE
Steve BEAMISH
Andrew WOODBINE
Chris WHITTLE
David WILLS
James HAWKINS
Geoff MAYES
Martin CREES

Brett STEELE
Richard ALLEN
Wayne JONES
Neil GRIFFITHS
Ian CHARLTON
Russell WATSON
Vaughan SEMMENS
Roger HARVEY
Don BROCKBANK
Tony McNEICE
Keith TINDALE

))S.E.
))Ches.
))Corn.
))East.

~E.Mid.
))E.S.W.
))E.Yk.

~Mid.
))Nth.
N.E.

56

61
62
67
68
73
74
79
80

85
86
91
92
97
98

103
104

109
110

Rob SWINBANK
Paul ORRITT
Alan BOTT
Ro b MITCHELL
Dennis McGARR IE
Mervyn ANSTIE
Andrew NICHOLLS
Greg HANSON
Steve HARRISON
David DRAKE
Cameron KNOX
Adrian WILLMOTT
Chris BRYAN
Dave WATSON
Dave TOMASIK
Jeff BOWEN
Ro b 0' REILLY
David SHACKELTON
David BELL

N.E.
))N.W.
))Scot.
))Sth.

~S.Mid.
))S.W.
))Wsx.
))West.
))W.S.W.
))York.

1••••••• 2 ••••••• 3 ......• 4 5 ...•... 6 ...•...
RESULT:

7 ••••••• 8 ••••••• 9 ••••••• 10 ••••••• 11 ••••••• 12 •••••••
13 ••••••• 14 ••••••• 15 ••••••• 16 ••••••• 17 ••••••• 18 •••••••
19.. . . . .. 2()....... 21....... 22....... 23....... 24 .
25 •.....• 26 •••••.• 27 •.••..• 28 ••.•••• 29 .••.••• 30 •••••••
31••••••• 32 .••..•• 33••••••• 34•.••••• 35 ••••..• 36 ••~••••
37 ...••.. 38 ......•
LEADING CENTRES AFTER RACE 1:

1 ••••••••••• with ••••••• pts 2 ••••••••••• with ••••••• pts
3 •••••••••.. with ....... pts : 4

8
........... with ••••••• pts

RACE TWO

N.E.)
)S. E.

))Ches.
))Corn.
))East.
))E.MID.
))E.S.W.
))E.Yk.

~Mid.
))Nth.
N.E.

58
63
64
69
70
75
76
81
82
87
88
93
94
99

100

105
106

111
112

20 Minutes + 2 Laps

SECOND INTER CENTRE TEAM RACE

))N.W.
))Scot.
))Sth.

~S.Mid.
))S.W.
))Wsx.
))West.
))W.S.W.
))York.

34
9

10

15
16

21
22
27
28
3334
39
40

45
46
51
52
57

Paul HUNT
Bill ALDRIDGE
Stuart COSGROVE
Tom OLLIVER
Richard CARTER
Tim COTTON
Jona than WRIGHT
Paul LUSCOMBE
David COPSON
Martin BROUGH
Wayne JAMES
Anthony JONES
David BELL
Paul HOULSTON
Tim STOWE
Rob HOOPER
Mark FULTON
Ian BURNS
Gary FLOOD

LEADING CENTRES AFTER RACE 2:

: 4
9

David SALKELD
Bob WRIGHT
Russell HOLDEN
John FLEMING
Willie SIMPSON
Russell PRIDDLE
Kevin FROUD
Michael WATTS
Steve HOWE
Peter RUSTON
Lewis DELVE
Allan BROVIN
Paul JAMES
Kei th TURNER
Steve RUSSELL
Gary JONES
John BENNETT
Andrew CLEAVER
Philip DALEY

•••••••••• with

1••••••• 2 ••••••• 3 .•...•• 4 ..•...• 5 6 .....••
RESULT:

37 •...•.. 38 ..•.•••

3 •••••••••• with ••••••• pts

7 ••••••• 8 ••••••• 9......•10 ••••••• 11 ••••••• 12 •••••••
13 ••••••• 14 ••••••• 15 ••••••• 16 ••••••• 17 ••••••• 18 •••••••
19 ••••••• 20 ••••••• 21 ••••••• 22 ••••••• 23 ••••••• 24 •••••••
25 •...••• 26 •.••..• 27 •.•••.• 28 •••.•.• 29 •••..•• 30 •••••••
31 •••••.• 32 ••••••• 33 ••••.•• 34 ••••.•• 35 •••.••• 36 •••••••

1 •••••••••• with ••••••• pts : 2 •••••••••• with ••••••• pts
••••••• pts



RACE THREE 15 Minutes + 2 Laps
RESERVES AND ·INVITED EXPERT RIDERS

5 Gary WOOLLAM
6 Mike PEARCE

11 Ian ASTBURY
17 Michael LEAH
18 David TRIGGS
23 Mark MITCHELL
24 Lee HOLMES
29 David HART
41 Carl READMAN
42 Simon READMAN
47 Rob ANDREWS
48 Gary EMBLETON
53 A. MORRIS

RESULT:

59 Barry CRANSTON
65 Jeff ORRELL

71 Brian BROCKIE
72 Mark BAIRD
77 Lee KING
78 Chris SMALL
83 Keith HANSON
84 Simon WYSE
89 Dave WELLS
90 Terry MOORE
95 Geoff CHANT
96 Tim SEAFORD

101 Dave HIGGS

102 Andrew BUDD
115 Ron KALLAWAY
116 Gary CAMBRIDGE
117 Gary MADDEN
118 Kurt PRINGLE
119 Terry FISHER
120 Richard BARBER
121 Peter SOMMERVILLE
122 Dennis SLYTHE
123 Kevin REED
124 Chris CLARKE
125 Mark BRAY
126 Ian BARBER

1••••••• 2 ••••••• 3••••••• 4••..••. 5.•.•••• 6•••••••
7....... 8....... 9 10 ••••••• 11 ••••••• 12 •••••••

•
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

•
•

•
PREVIOUS WINNERS OF THE INTER CENTRE TEAM SCRAMBLE

•
•

•
•

1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1059
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1065
1966
1967

•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

MIDLAND
SOUTHERN
SOUTH MIDLAND
SOUTH MIDLAND
MIDLAND
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
WESSEX
SOUTHERN
MIDLAND
SOUTHERN
MIDLAND
EASTERN
WESTERN

• 1982
•• • • • • • • • • • • • * *

1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981

?????f???

.•* * * * •
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CHESHIRE
SOUTHERN
EASTERN
MIDLAND
SOUTH WESTERN
SOUTH MIDLAND
SOUTH EASTERN
EASTERN
EASTERN
EASTERN
MIDLAND
MIDLAND
EASTERN
SOUTH EASTERN

*
•
•
*•
•
*
*
•
*
*
•
*
*•
*• • * • * * • * • * *

RACE FOUR
20 Minutes + 2 Laps

THIRD INTER CENTRE TEAM RACE

1
3
7
9

13
15
19
21
25
27
31
33
37
39
43
45
49
51
55

Graham NOYCE
Paul HUNT
Andrew WOODBINE
Stuart COSGROVE
David WILLS
Richard CARTER
Geoff MAYES
Jonathan WRIGHT
Brett STEELE
David COPSON
Wayne JONES
Wayne JAMES
Ian CHARLTON
David BELL
Vaughan SEMMENS
Tim STOWE
Don BROCKBANK
Mark FULTON
Keith TINDALE

)
)S. E~

))Chee.
))corn.
))East.

~E.Mid.
))E.S.W.
))E.Yk.

~Mid.
))Nth.

N.E.

57
61
63
67
69
73
75
79
81

85 .
87
91
93
97
99

103
105
109
111

Gary FLOOD
ul ORRITT

Bob WRIGHT
Rob MITCHELL
John FLEMING
M rvyn ANSTIE
Russell PRIDDLE
Greg HANSON
Michael WATTS
David DRAKE
Peter RUSTON
Adrian WILLMOTT
Allan BROWN
Dave WATSON
Keith TURNER
Jeff BO\.JE;N
Gary JONES
David SHACKELTON
Andrew CLEAVER

5 •••••••3 ••••••• 4 •••••••
11 •••••••9. ••. . .• 10 ••••• ••
17· .15••••••• 16•••••••
23· .21 ••••••• 22 •••••• •
29 ...•...27 .•..... 28 •......
35 .33•••••••34••••.••

37 .•..... 38 •....••
LEADING CENTRES AFTER THE THIRD LEG:
1 With ••••••• pts : 2 ••••••••••..........

W;th pts : 4 ......•...3 •••••••••• ,.I.. •••••••

11

RESULT:
1••••••• 2 ....•.•

with
with

7 ••••••• 8•••.•••

13· . 14 •••••••

19 ••••••• 20 •••••.•

25.······ 26 ••....•
31 •.•.•.• 32 •.....•

N.E.
))N.W.
))Scot.
))Sth.

~S.Mid.
))s.w.
))Wsx.
))West.
))W.S.W.
))York.

6 .
12 •••••••

18 •••••••
24 •.••.•.
30 ·
36 •..•..•

....... pts
pts. .



RACE FIVE 20 Minutes + 2 Laps

FOURTH INTER CENTRE TEAM RACE

2 Steve BEAMISH
4 Bill ALDRIDGE
8 Chris WHITTLE

10 Tom OLLIVER
14 James HAWKINS
16 Tim COTTON
20 Martin CREES
22 Paul LUSCOMBE
26 Richard ALLEN
28 Martin BROUGH
32 Neil GRIFFITHS
34 Anthony JONES
38 Russell WATSON
40 Paul HOULSTON
44 Roger HARVEY
46 Rob HOOPER
50 Tony McNEICE
52 Ian BURNS
56 Rob SWINBANK

RESULT:
1••••••• 2 •••••••

7••••••• 8•••••••
13 ••••••• 14•••••••
19••••••• 20 •••••••
25 ••••••. 26 ••..•••

))S.E.
))Ches.
))Corn.
))East.

~E.Mid.
))E.S.W.
))E.Yk.

~Mid.
))Nth.
N.E.

3•..••.•
9 •••••••
15 •••••••
21 •••••••

27 ••••.••

58
62
64
68
70
74
76
80
82
86
88
92
94
98

100
104
106
110
112

David SALKELD
Alan BOTT
Russell HOLDEN
Dennis McGARR IE
Willie SIMPSON
Andrew NICHOLLS
Kevin FROUD
Steve HARRISON
Steve Ho\VE
Cameron KNOX
Lewis DELVE
Chris BRYAN
Paul JAMES
Dave TOMASIK
Steve RUSSELL
Rob O'REILLY
John BENNETT
David BELL
Philip DALEY

N.E.
))N.W.
))Scot.
))Sth.

~S.Mid.
)
)S. W.

))Wsx.
))West.
))W.S.W.
))York.

4....... 5....... 6 .
10 ••••••• 11 ••••••• 12 •••••••

16 ••••••• 17••••••• 18•••••••
22 ••••••• 23 ••••••• 24 ••••.••

28 •••.•.. 29 .••.••• 30 •••...•
31 ••••••• 32 ••••••• 33 •••.••• 34 ••••..• 35 •••••.• 36 •••••••
37 38 •.••••.

Each Teams best 6 race results should now be added together.
( 1st = 1 point; 2nd = 2; etc.). The Team with the FEWEST
points is the 1982 CHAMPIONSHIP WINNING TEAM.
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Total
Pts.

S.East
Ches.

·..... ·.....

OVERALL RESULT
Best Posn. Total

6 Pts.
·..... N.West

Scot.
Sth.
S.Mid.
S.West

Best
6

Posn.

·..... ...... ·.....
·.....·.....
·.....

·..... ·..... Wessex

·..... ·..... ·.....
Corn. ·..... ·.....

·..... ·..... Westrn
W.S.W.

·..... ·..... ·.....
East.
E.Mid.
E.S.W.
E.Yrk.
Midld.
Nth.
N.East

·..... ·.....

·..... ·.....

·..... ·..... ·.....
·..... ·.....

·..... ·..... Yorks.

·..... ·..... ·.....
......
·.....
·.....
·.....
·..... ·..... ·.....

·..... ·..... ·.....

RACE SIX
---0000000---

• ••••• ·..... ·.....

59 Barry CRANSTON
65 Jeff ORRELL

71 Brian BROCKIE
72 Mark BAIRD
77 Lee KING
78 Chris SMALL
83 Keith HANSON
84 Simon WYSE
89 Dave WELLS
90 Terry MOORE
95 Geoff CHANT
96 Tim SEAFORD

101 Dave HIGGS

13

·..... ·..... ·.....
·..... ·..... ·.....
· . ·..... ·.....

15 Minutes + 2 Laps

RESERVES AND INVITED EXPERT RIDERS

5 Gary WOOLLAM
6 Mike PEARCE

11 Ian ASTBURY
17 Michael LEAH
18 David TRIGGS
23 Mark MITCHELL
24 Lee HOLMES
29 David HART
41 Carl READMAN
42 Simon READMAN
47 Rob ANDREWS
48 Gary EMBLETON
53 A. MORRIS

RESULT:
1....... 2....... 3....... 4....... 5....... 6 .

10"2 Andrew BUDD
115 Ron KALLAWAY
116 Gary CAMBRIDGE
117 Gary MADDEN
118 Kurt PRINGLE
119 Terry FISHER
120 Richard BARBER
121 P. SOMMERVILLE
122 Dennis SLYTHE
123 Kevin REED
124 Chris CLARKE
125 Mark BRAY
126 Ian BARBER

7 ••••.•• 8 .•••••• 9 •••••.• to 11 ••••••• 12 •••••••



RESULT: 1....... 2....... 3....... 4....... 5 .

RACE SEVEN

1 Graham NOYCE
4 Bill ALDRIDGE
7 Andrew WOODBINE

10 Tom OLLIVER
14 James HAWKINS
17 Michael LEAH
20 Martin CREES
23 Mark MITCHELL
26 Richard ALLEN
29 David HART
33 Wayne JAMES
38 Russell WATSON
41 Carl READMAN

ALLCOMERS HEAT ONE

44 Roger HARVEY
47 Rob ANDREWS
50 Tony McNEICE
53 A. MORRIS
57 Gary FLOOD
61 Paul ORRITT
64 Russell HOLDEN
67 Rob MITCHELL
70 'tlillieSIMPSON
73 Mervyn ANSTIE
76 Kevin FROUD
79 Greg HANSON
82 Steve HOWE

FOUR LAPS

85 David DRAKE
88 Lewis DELVE
91 Adrian WILLMOTT
94 Paul JAMES
97 Dave WATSON

100 Steve RUSSELL
103 Jeff BOWEN
106 John BENNETT
111 Andrew CLEAVER
116 Gary CAMBRIDGE
119 Terry FISHER
122 Dennis SLYTHE
125 Mark BRAY

12 ••••••• 13 •••••••

6 ••••••• 7 ••••••• 8 ••••••• 9 ••••••• 10 ••••••• 11 •••••••

RACE EIGHT

2 Steve BEAMISH
5 Gary WOOLLAM
8 Chris WHITTLE

11 Ian ASTBURY
15 Richard CARTER
18 David TRIGGS
21 Jonathan WRIGHT
24 Lee HOLMES
27 David COPSON
31 Wayne JONES
34 Anthony JONES
39 David BELL
42 Simon READMAN

\

New Shell Super Motor Cycle i:'
:when only the best will do.

. Shelll!Sr!'Ji.
Wla'orDils~

RESULT: 1••.•••••

6 ••••••• 7 •••••••
12 ••••••• 13 •••••••14

First 13 to race 10
---0000000---

ALLCOMERS HEAT TWO

45 Tim STOWE
48 Gary EMBLETON
51 Mark FULTON
55 Keith TINDALE
58 David SALKELD
62 Alan BOTT
65 Jeff ORRELL
68 Dennis McGARRIE
71 Brian BROCKIE
74 Andrew NICHOLLS
77 Lee KING
80 Steve HARRISON
83 Keith HANSON
2. • . . •• . 3 •.•.•.•
8. ••••• • 9•••••••

FOUR LAPS

86 Cameron KNOX
89 Dave WELLS
92 Chris BRYAN
95 Geoff CHANT
98 Dave TOMASIK

101 Dave HIGGS
104 Rob O'REILLY
109 Dave SHACKELTON
112 Philip DALEY
117 Gary MADDEN
120 Richard BARBER
123 Kevin REED
126 Ian BARBER
4 •.....• 5 .•..••.

10 ••••••• 11 •••••••

First 13 to race 10
15



FOUR LAPS
HACE NINE

ALLCOMERS HEAT THREE

3 Paul HUNT 46 Rob HOOPER 87 Peter RUSTON
6 Mike PEARCE 49 Don BROCKBANK 90 Terry MOORE

9 Stuart COSGROVE 52 Ian BURNS 93 Allan BROWN

13 David WILLS 56 Ro b SWINBANK 96 Tim SEAFORD

16 Tim COTTON 59 Barry CRANSTON 99 Keith TURNER

19 Geoff MAYES 63 Bob WRIGHT 102 Andrew BUDD
22 Pa'll'lLUSCOMBE 105 Gary JONES

25 Bret t STEELE 69 John FLEMING 110 David BELL

28 Martin BROUGH 72 Mark BAIRD 115 Ron KALLAWAY

32 Neil GRIFFITHS 75 Russell PRIDDLE 118 Kurt PRINGLE

37 Ian CHARLTON 78 Chris SMALL 121 P. SOMMERVILLE
40 Paul HOULSTON 81 Michael WATTS 124 Chris CLARKE

43 Vaughan SEMMENS 84 Simon WYSE

RESULT: 1••••••• 2 ••••••• 3·••..•• 4 ••••••• 5. ••••••

6 ••••••• 7.······ 8••••••• 9 •••••• • 10••••••• 11 •••••••

12••••••• 13······· First 13 to race 10
___ 0000000---

RACE TEN
20 Minutes + 2 Laps

ALLCOMERS FINAL

The first 13 from races 7, 8 and 9 qualify for this race.

RESULT:
1••••••• 2 ••••••• 3••••••• 4 ••••••• 5.······ 6•••••••
7 ••••••• 8 ••••••• 9 ••••••• 10 ••••••• 11 ••••••• 12 •••••••

13••••••• 14•••••••
___ 0000000---

••••And that's the Inter Centre Team Championship Scramble
over for another year. The Sidcup Motor Cycle Club thanks
Riders, Officials and Spectators for their attendance and
hope everyone enjoyed themselves.
Please take it easy on the way home, especially those of you
who have come long distances.

HAPPY MOTO-CROSSIN'
16

SIDCUP & D. M.C.C. WOULD LIKE TO
THANK THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES

FOR THEIR KIND SUPPORT AND
SPONSORSHIP OF THIS MEETING

M & M DEMOLITION LTD
3 COTTAGE GREEN

LONDONSE5
Te101·7013155

STILMOTOR
MX CLOTHING & ACCESSORIES

SERVAL MARKETING LTD
SERVAL HOUSE
CLIFTON ROAD
HEFFORD, BEDS.
Tel 0462815757

f. . AUTO REPAIRS
HEFORGE

I WSON ROAD
UMSTEAD
NDONSE18
101·8555017

VIC EASTWOOD
MOTORCYCLES LTD

LONDON ROAD
SWAN LEY, KENT

Tel 032264969

CRAY MOTORCYCLES LTD
35 HIGH ST

ORPINGTON
KENT

Tel 6624538

SINISALO
MXCLOTHING

UNIT59
GARAMONDE DRIVE

WYMBUSH
MILTON KEYNES
Tel 0908564966

•...~•..,~I::.SUPPORT THOSE WHO HELP
MAKE OUR SPORT POSSIBLE



ALL THIS ...
World Famous Strength & Reliability
Increased Payload Capacity
Smooth Ride Under All Loads
Interior Comfort
Choice of Petrol or Diesel Engines
Great Value for Money
From only £4048 including VAT
... AND A SPARE WHEEL TOO
included in the price!

Iil:£CTRICAL'
PETROL 45 Ah battery DIESEL 60 Ah battery. Radio

installation console and feed wires. both models have
rear fog lights.

ENGINES
PETROL XC7 (1800cc) 62 bhp at 5,200 rpm.
Compression ratio 2-star petrol. DIESEL XD88 (l94&c)
49 bhp at 4.500 rpm. Max. torque 74 ft. Ib at 2,100 rpm
Both have wet cylinder liners, aluminium cylinder head,
cast iron block, 5 main bearing crankshaft.

TRANSMISSION
4-speed synchromesh BA7 gearbox, floor mounted gear
change

STEERING
Rack and pinion. Reduction ratio 22.2: l.

Turns lock to lock 4.5 f~r improved
manoeuvrability under load.

LOAD CAPACmES
Payload increased to
1.200 kg. Wheel base
increased to 3 metres
for outstanding road

holding and stability under
all load conditions.

Larger carrying capacity with
increased overall length 4.75 m.

FUEL TANK
Capacity increased to 14 gallons for improved
driving range.

INTERIOR
New. modern dashboard. bench seat with forelaft
adjustment. handbrake on right hand side of driver seat.
Fined inertia seat belts. .

TEST DRIVE THE PICK UP THAT GIVES
YOU A GREAT DEAL MORE


